| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) | 07-20-19 | 98 | SHEET | | ENT OF COMMER |
|---|--|---|--|---|-------------------|
| QM6 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | i i i ii | | | |
| Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ | | | ▼ vehad odele | ▼ al documents or co | V |
| To the Honorable Commissioner | 10076833 | • | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | | | eceiving party(ies | |
| Robert C. Beauchesne | | | • | formation S | ystems l |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack | ched? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No | Internal A | ddress: | | 710 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | CS |
| 2 Assignment | ☐ Merger | Street Add | dress: 300 | Concord Roa | d |
| ☐ Security Agreement | ☐ Change of Name | | | | - |
| Other | | City:Bi | llerica, | State: MA | ZIP : 0182 |
| Execution Date: June 30, 19 | | | | s(es) attached? 🔾 `\ | 410 |
| | THE RESIDENCE TO SERVICE TO SERVI | | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s) | other with a new application, | B. Paten | nt No.(s) | oplication is: $\underline{\mathrm{Ju}}$ | ne 30, 199 |
| If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s) | Additional numbers atta | B. Paten | nt No.(s) | | |
| If this document is being filed toge | Additional numbers atta | B. Paten | nt No.(s) | oplication is: $\frac{Ju}{u}$ | |
| If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who | Additional numbers atta | B. Paten ched? D Yes bi 6. Total num | nt No.(s) No nber of applica | | involved: 1 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to who concerning document should be me | Additional numbers atta | B. Paten ched? D Yes bi 6. Total num | nt No.(s) No nber of applica | tions and patents | involved: 1 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m. Name:Faith F. Driscoll | Additional numbers attained: , Esq | B. Paten ched? D Yes to 6. Total num 7. Total fee | nt No.(s) No nber of applica (37 CFR 3.41) osed | tions and patents | involved: 1 |
| 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: Faith F. Driscoll Internal Address: Law Office. | Additional numbers attained: , Esq | B. Paten ched? D Yes to 6. Total num 7. Total fee | nt No.(s) No nber of applica (37 CFR 3.41 | tions and patents | involved: 1 |
| 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: Faith F. Driscoll Internal Address: Law Office Bull HN Information Sy | Additional numbers attained: , Esq. - M/S 883A | B. Paten ched? □ Yes 16 6. Total num 7. Total fee □ Enclo | nt No.(s) No nber of applica (37 CFR 3.41 | tions and patents 1)\$ 40. narged to deposit | involved: 1 |
| 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: Faith F. Driscoll Internal Address: Law Office Bull HN Information Sy | Additional numbers attacks and correspondence sailed: . Esq | B. Paten ched? D Yes 16 6. Total num 7. Total fee D Enclose Authors 8. Deposit a | nt No.(s) No nber of applica (37 CFR 3.41 psed orized to be ch | tions and patents 1)\$ 40. narged to deposit | involved: 1 |
| 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: Faith F. Driscoll Internal Address: Law Office Bull HN Information Sy | Additional numbers attacked and correspondence sailed: , Esq. - M/S 883A stems Inc. | B. Paten ched? D Yes 6 6. Total num 7. Total fee D Enclo 2 Author 8. Deposit a | nt No.(s) No nber of applica (37 CFR 3.41 osed orized to be chaccount numb -4616 | tions and patents 1)\$ 40. narged to deposit | involved: 1 |
| 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be more than a party to the concerning document should be more than a party to the concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning that the party to who concerning the pa | Additional numbers attacked: , Esq. - M/S 883A estems Inc. | B. Paten ched? D Yes 6 6. Total num 7. Total fee D Enclo 2 Author 8. Deposit a | nt No.(s) No nber of applica (37 CFR 3.41 osed orized to be chaccount numb -4616 | tions and patents 1)\$_40. harged to deposite | involved: 1 |
| fi this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: Faith F. Driscoll Internal Address: Law Office Bull HN Information Sy Street Address: 300 Concor City: Billerica, State: M | Additional numbers attacked correspondence sailed: , Esq. - M/S 883A stems Inc. d Road 01821- ZIP 4186 | B. Paten ched? D Yes to 6. Total num 7. Total fee D Enclo S Author 8. Deposit a 02 (Attach du | No nber of applica (37 CFR 3.41 psed orized to be chaccount number 4616 | tions and patents 1)\$ 40. narged to deposite | involved: 1 |
| 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be more than a party to the concerning document should be more than a party to the concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning document should be more than a party to who concerning that the party to who concerning the pa | Additional numbers attacked correspondence sailed: , Esq. - M/S 883A stems Inc. d Road 01821- ZIP 4186 | B. Paten ched? D Yes to 6. Total num 7. Total fee D Enclo S Author 8. Deposit a 02 (Attach du | No nber of applica (37 CFR 3.41 psed orized to be chaccount number 4616 | tions and patents 1)\$ 40. narged to deposite | involved: 1 |

ASSIGNMENT

| WHERE | AS, I, Robert C. Beauche | <u>sne</u> , of | 59 Camden Avenue, | |
|--------------------|--|-------------------|-----------------------------|------------|
| Brocktor | 1 | , County of | Plymouth | |
| and State of | Massachusetts | , am the invent | tor of an invention whi | ich is the |
| subject of my U. | S. patent application entitled, | A Method for I | Minimizing Storage | |
| Requirements fo | r Production Assembly Informatio | n and Updates | | , which |
| has been execute | ed by me on the30 th day of | of | <u>June</u> ,19 <u>98</u> ; | whereas |
| said application | | | | |
| (check one) | is to be filed concurrently herew | ith. | | |
| | has been filed on | | , as | |
| | Application Serial No. | | • | |
| WHERE | AS, Bull HN Information System | ns Inc., a corp | oration organized and | existing |
| under the laws of | of the State of Delaware, and hav | ing its principa | l offices at 300 Conco | rd Road, |
| Billerica, Massa | chusetts 01821-4186, U.S.A., is c | lesirous of perf | ecting the entire right, | title and |
| interest in, to an | d under said invention and said app | plication in the | United States of Ameri | ca and in |
| any and all other | countries of the world; | | | |
| NOW, T | HEREFORE, for good and valua | ble consideration | on, the prior receipt of | which is |
| hereby acknowle | edged: | | | |
| I | hereby covenant that by virtue o | f my present or | r past employment by | Bull HN |
| Information Syst | tems Inc., I have previously sold, a | ssigned, transfe | erred, set over or vested | l; and |
| I | hereby sell, assign, transfer and se | t over, unto Bu | ll HN Information Syst | ems Inc., |
| and agree to ass | ign, as may be requested by Bull I | HN Information | Systems Inc., to its su | ccessors, |
| legal representat | tives, and assigns, my entire right, t | itle and interest | in, to and under: | |
| S | aid invention; | | | |
| S | aid patent application, and all div | isional, renewal | l, substitutional, and c | ontinuing |
| applications of | said patent application, and all L | etters Patent of | f the United States of | America |
| which may be gr | anted thereon and all reissues and | extensions of sa | aid Letters Patent; and | |

PATENT REEL: 9310 FRAME: 0719

SOLE Page 2 of 2

all applications for patents and the like which may be filed for said invention in other countries and all patents and the like which may be granted for said invention in any country, and all divisionals, derivatives, extensions, renewals, and reissues of said applications and patents.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the right to convey the right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over and that I have not executed any document in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Bull HN Information Systems Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Bull HN Information Systems Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain an enforce protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, on the date set forth below, my respective signature.

| | INVENTOR: Robert C. Beauchesne DATE June 30, 1998 |
|--|--|
| State of <u>Massachusetts</u> County of <u>Middlesex</u> | SS. |
| Sworn to and subscribed by | Robert C. Beauchesne |
| before me this30 th day of | <u>June</u> , 19 <u>98</u> . |
| | Notary Public My Commission Expires 15, 1939 |

PATENT REEL: 9310 FRAME: 0720